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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORSHAS PM
R1804019

Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Consider Strategies and Guidance

for Climate Change Adaptation. Rulemaking 18-04-019

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an email address for R.18-04-019.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no email address is
provided.

Dated May 13, 2025, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JENNIFER CHAN
Jennifer Chan




R.18-04-019 ALJ/JLQ/jnf

NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.

*hkkkh hkkhkkhhkkhhhhkhkkhkhhhkkhhkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkkh*kk*hk k%

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 251-1600

PGleick@gmail.com

For: Green Power Institute / Pacific Institute

Thomas Gariffo

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1619
tg3@cpuc.ca.gov
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Isaac Gendler Maggie Messerschmidt
Public Advocates Office ICF
505 Van Ness Avenue 555 W 5TH ST. SUITE 3100
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(415) 703-1225
isc@cpuc.ca.gov

Simi Rose George

Executive Division

RM. 5119

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2692
srg@cpuc.ca.gov

Miles Gordon

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2287
mgn@cpuc.ca.gov

Steven Greco

Regulatory Affairs Analyst

HORIZON WEST TRANSMISSION, LLC
700 UNIVERSE BLVD

JUNO BEACH FL 33407

(561) 691-7481
Steven.Greco@NextEraEnergy.com

Karin M. Hieta

Public Advocates Office

RM. 5010

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4253
kar@cpuc.ca.gov

Bridget Horan

Public Advocates Office

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(415) 703-2164
bhr@cpuc.ca.gov

Darcie L. Houck

Executive Division

300 Capitol Mall
Sacramento CA 95814 4309
dh7@cpuc.ca.gov

(213) 312-1721
maggie.messerschmidt@icf.com

Jeff J. Hirsch
JAMES J. HIRSCH & ASSOCIATES
12185 PRESILLA ROAD

SANTA ROSA VALLEY CA 93012-9243

(805) 553-9000
james.j.hirsch@gmail.com

Maria Jaya

Safety Policy Division

180 Promenade Circle, Suite 115
Sacramento CA 95834 2939
(916) 479-3506
mj5S@cpuc.ca.gov

Emma Johnston

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
ejo@cpuc.ca.gov

Sara Karim

Safety Policy Division

400 R Street

Sacramento CA 95814 6200
skm@cpuc.ca.gov

Andrew Klutey

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1966
aku@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan P. Knapp

Legal Division

RM. 5131

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1626

jp8@cpuc.ca.gov

Jeffery A. Williams

Superintendent - Codes & Ordinances
L.A. DEPT OF WATER & POWER
111 NORTH HOPE STREET, RM. 856
LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-2212

Jeffery. Williams@ladwp.com
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Tim Mason

Policy Director

LARGE-SCALE SOLAR ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 812-1416
Tim@ULargeScaleSolar.org

Kathryn Kriozere

LAW OFFICE OF KATHRYN KRIOZERE
2323 BROADWAY

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 863-0009

kathryn@kriozerelaw.com

Megan M. Myers

Attorney

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS
122 - 28TH AVENUE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 994-1616
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

LAW OFFICES OF SARA STECK MYERS
122 28TH AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 387-1904

ssmyers@att.net

Andrew Jones

Deputy Dir - Ecosystem Sciences Div

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 486-5220

ADJones@LBL.gov

Jim Hawley

Mgr - State & External Relations

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
1 CYCLOTRON RD., MS 50A-4119, BLDG 50A
BERKELEY CA 94720

(916) 330-2544

JCHawley@LBL.gov

Josh Schellenberg

Affiliate-Energy Markets & Policy

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

jschellenberg@]lbl.gov
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Max Wei, Ph.D., M.B.A.

Research Scientist - Energy Analysis

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
ONE CYCLOTRON ROAD, MS: 90R-2002

BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 486-5220

MWei@LBL.gov

Peter Larsen

LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

phlarsen@]Ibl.gov

Christina Pak

LIBERTY UTILITIES (CALIFORNIA)
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
Christina.Pak@libertyutilities.com

For: Liberty Utilities (California)

Alyza Khan

LINCUS, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
akhan@lincus.com

Patrick Ngo

Program Manager
LINCUS, INC.

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(408) 666-3217
Patrickn@Lincus.com

Jonathan Lakey

Administrative Law Judge Division
300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(916) 327-6786

jlg@cpuc.ca.gov

Julie Lane

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1070

jul@cpuc.ca.gov
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Christopher Ian Lopez
Energy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(213) 576-5772
clz@cpuc.ca.gov

Steven Moss

Partner - Regulatory Consultant

M.CUBED

296 LIBERTY STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114

(415) 643-9578

Steven@Moss.net

For: The Local Government Sustainable Energy Coalition

Sue Mara

Consultant

MARA CONSULTING

27177 185TH AVE. SE, STE. 111-207
COVINGTON WA 98042

(415) 902-4108
ssjmaraconsulting@gmail.com

Michael Callahan

Policy Counsel, Mce

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 464-6045
MCallahan@MCECleanEnergy.org

Malinda Stalvey

Environmental Specialist

METROPLITAN WATER DISTRICT OF SO. CA
700 NORTH ALAMEDA STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 217-5545

mstalvey@mwdh2o0.com

Audrey Mayer

MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
DEPT OF FORESTRY

DEPT OF FORESTRY

HOUGHTON MI 49931

(906) 487-2864

ALMayer@MTU.edu

Brian Theaker

MIDDLE RIVER POWER, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(530) 295-3305
BTheaker@mrpgenco.com
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William Monsen

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
MRW@MRWassoc.com

Amy E. Mesrobian

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3175
akl@cpuc.ca.gov

David Miller

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1146
dm4@cpuc.ca.gov

Sara Moore

Safety Policy Division

400 R Street

Sacramento CA 95814 6200
(916) 215-6295
smr@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher Myers

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2908
cg2@cpuc.ca.gov

Aalia Taufiq

NOSSAMAN LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94702
(415) 398-3600
ATaufig@Nossaman.com

Audrey Neuman

Executive Division

RM. 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5953
anS@cpuc.ca.gov
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Heather Rock

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
HLR8@pge.com

Nathan Bengtsson

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
NXBz@pge.com

Stephen Koenig

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 973-0255
SJIKb@pge.com

Matt Chiodo

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-6076
MVCV@pge.com

Anu Vege

Dir - Regulatory Relations

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-7600

A1VB@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegrelcpucCases@pge.com

Gail L. Slocum

Sr. Counsel

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-6583

GLSg@pge.com

Igor Grinberg

Case Mgr.

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(925) 244-3958

ixg8@pge.com
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Jane Oliveira

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-4332
jopl@pge.com

Jessie Knapstein

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

300 LAKESIDE DRIVE
OAKLAND CA 94612
(415) 973-1978

Jessie.Knapstein@pge.com

Katherine Foley

Regulatory Case Coordinator
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
REGULATORY AFFAIRS

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Katherine.Foley@pge.com

Maegan Cowan

Environmental Policy Specialist
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510)414-0134
maegan.cowan@pge.com

Nate Monroe

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

Nate.Monroe@pge.com

Nika Kjensli

Regulatory Relations Advocacy, Chief
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(925) 412-8128
ndks@pge.com

Noelle Formosa

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

300 LAKESIDE DRIVE
OAKLAND CA 94612
(415) 973-4655
NRF6@pge.com
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Sabrina Lawrence-Gomez

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-6960
sabrina.lawrence-gomez@pge.com

Spencer Olinek

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-5540

WSO3@pge.com

Eric Kuhle

Climate Resilience Principal

PACIFIC GAS AND ELETRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(832) 851-3011

e2kl@pge.com

Britta Bradshaw

Analyst - Policy Alignment

PACIFICA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-8141

BXVU@pge.com

Carla Scarsella

Deputy General Counsel
PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-6338
Carla.Scarsella@PacifiCorp.com

Chet Perry

Renewable Reporting Specialist
PACIFICORP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
chet.perry@pacificorp.com

Zepure Shahumyan

Dir. Energy And Environmental Policy
PACIFICORP

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Zepure.Shahumyan@pacificorp.com
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Joseph F. Wiedman

Dir - Regulatory & Legislative Affairs
PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
2075 WOODSIDE ROAD

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 265-0083
JWiedman@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

Jack Peach

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1543

jph@cpuc.ca.gov

Allie Detrio

Chief Strategist
REIMAGINE POWER

77 SALA TERRACE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
(415) 825-0133
Allie@Reimagine-Power.com

Paul Chernick

President

RESOURCE INSIGHT

5 WATER ST.

ARLINGTON MA 02476

(781) 646-1505 X207
PChernick@Resourcelnsight.com

Mishal Thadani

Ceo

RHIZOME

3619 GEORGIA AVE NW, UNIT 502
WASHINGTON DC 20010

(713) 385-9729
mish@rhizomedata.com

Junaid Rahman

Safety Policy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3372
jnr@cpuc.ca.gov

Uzma Rehman

Administrative Law Judge Division
300 Capitol Mall

Sacramento CA 95814 4309

(415) 703-3306

uzm(@cpuc.ca.gov
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Kristin Rounds

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2430
kro@cpuc.ca.gov

Shewit Woldegiorgis

Regulatory Affairs

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(619) 540-5216
swoldegiorgis@sdge.com

Tyler Kirchhoff

Regulatory Case Mgr

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 676-3898
TMKirch2@sdge.com

Christopher M. Lyons

Asst. Gen. Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8326 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1559

CLyons@sdge.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Clay Faber

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 696-4050

CFaber@SempraUltilities.com

Elaine Macdonald

Regulatory Case Manager

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 636-5788

BMacDonald@sdge.com

Mackenna Kull

Sustainability Specialist

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 302-7967

mkull@sdge.com

Ross Nakasone
Planning & Regulatory Compliance

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITES COMMISSION

525 GOLDEN GATE AVE,, 7TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 554-2436
RNakasone@SFwater.org

Phillip Muller

President

SCD ENERGY SOLUTIONS
436 NOVA ALBION WAY
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903
(415) 479-1710
PhilM@SCDenergy.com

Kari Kloberdanz-Yu

Regulatory Business Manager
SDG&E

8326 CENTURY PARK COURT
SAN DIEGO CA 92123
kkloberdanz@sdge.com

Central Files

SEMPRA ENERGY UTILITIES
CENTRAL FILES

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
CentralFiles@semprautilities.com

Ariel Strauss

Counsel - Regulatory

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(310) 709-1213

Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org

Erin Brooks

Mgr - Regulatory
SOCALGAS

555 W 5TH ST

LOS ANGELES CA 90013
(213) 244-8064
EPBrooks@SoCalGas.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

8631 RUSH STREET
ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Case.Admin@sce.com
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Dhaval Dagli

Principal Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH ST.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Dhaval.Dagli@sce.com

Hiro Kuchida

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

James Whooley

Senior Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1991

James.Whooley@sce.com

Karen Chung

Manager Program/Porject

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

karen.chung@sce.com

R. Olivia Samad

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3477

Olivia.Samad@sce.com

For: Souhtern California Edison Company

Sarah Lee

Advisor - Regulatory

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8630 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 238-3022

sarah.lee@sce.com

Shinjini Menon

Dir - Energy Policy

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6906

Shinjini.Menon@sce.com

Holly A. Jones

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-2232

HAJones@SoCalGas.com

Joseph Mock

Regulatory Case Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(213) 244-3718

Jjmock@semprautilities.com

Karineh Gregorian

Senior Engineer

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH ST.

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(818) 701-4586
KGregorian@SempraUltilities.com

Pamela Wu

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3047

PWu@SoCalGas.com

Paul Deang

Customer Program

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH STREET GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-4375

PDeang@SoCalGas.com

Shaena Walker

Project Manager

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. 5TH ST.

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(951) 500-4602
SAWalker@semprautilities.com

Issac Wallace

Senior Analyst, Regulatory
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 SOUTH DURANGO DRIVE
LAS VEGAS CA 89113
issac.wallace@swgas.com
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Stephanie J. Smith

Associate General Counsel
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE

LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 364-3444
stephanie.smith@swgas.com

Tashia King

Legal Assistant

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE, LVD-110
LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 364-3312
Tashia.Garry@swgas.com

Valerie J. Ontiveroz

Regulatory Mgr/ Ca

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
8360 S. DURANGO DRIVE, LVD-110
LAS VEGAS NV 89113

(702) 876-7323
Valerie.Ontiveroz@SWgas.com

Jennifer Fry

Ferc Specialist / Practice Assist.

STOEL RIVES LLP

760 SW NINTH AVENUE, SUITE 3000
PORTLAND OR 97205

(503) 294-9273

Regulatory@Stoel.com

Meghan O'Brien

STOEL RIVES LLP

501 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2000
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 794-4112
Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com

Samantha Holdstock

Paralegal

STOEL RIVES LLP

500 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 1600
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 319-4650
Samantha.Holdstock@Stoel.com

Edwin Schmitt

Safety Policy Division

320 West 4th Street Suite 500
Los Angeles CA 90013

(406) 215-7541
es7@cpuc.ca.gov

Amanda Singh

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2452
asi@cpuc.ca.gov

Victor Smith

Executive Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-2135
vs3@cpuc.ca.gov

Yongling Sun

Safety and Enforcement Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7355
ysu@cpuc.ca.gov

Jennifer Cregar

Founder & Principal

TERRA LUMINA CONSULTING
5514 AVENUE G, UNIT B
AUSTIN TX 78751
jen@terraluminaconsulting.com

Katy Morsony

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X313
KMorsony@turn.org

Margaret L. Tobias

TOBIAS LAW OFFICE

460 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 641-7833
info@tobiaslo.com

Heather Lewis

Attorney

UC BERKELEY ENVIORNMENTAL LAW CLINIC
353 BOALT HALL

BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 642-7875

hlewis@clinical.law.berkeley.edu
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Angela Moon

UC BERKELEY ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CLINIC
687 SIMON HALL

BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 664-9117

amoon(@gclinical.law.berkeley.edu

Roger Lin

Clinical Supervising Attorney

UC BERKELEY ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CLINIC
687 SIMON HALL

BERKELEY CA 94720

(510) 664-9117

RLin@Clinical.law.berkeley.edu

Taylor Wetzel

UC BERKELEY ENVIRONMENTAL LAW CLINIC
687 SIMON HALL

BERKELEY CA 94720

(916) 293-1204

twetzel@clinical.law.berkeley.edu

Joe Kaatz

Staff Attorney

UNIVERSITY OF SAN DIEGO SCHOOL OF LAW
ENERGY POLICY INITIATIVES CENTER

5998 ALCALA PARK

SAN DIEGO CA 92110-2492

(619) 260-4600 X2870

KaatzJ-11@SanDiego.edu

Courtney Cook

Paralegal / Office Admin.

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
3405 KENYON STREET, SUITE 401

SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(619) 696-6966

Courtney@ucan.org

Jane Krikorian, J.D.

Mgr - Regulatory Program

UTILITY CONSUMERS' ACTION NETWORK
3405 KENYON STREET, SUITE 401

SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(619) 696-6966

Jane@ucan.org

Lara Vanderbilt

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
Iv5@cpuc.ca.gov
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Kenneth Sahm White
Expert Consultant
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(831)295-3734
SahmSahm@umich.edu
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